
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: @angusenergy.co.uk]  
Sent: 25 March 2019 10:44 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority)  
Cc: @angusenergy.co.uk> 
Subject: RE: Re-Completion Application 
 
Dear , 
 
  
 
Just following up on the below – please do let me know what specific documents you might require 
to accompany the re-completion application so I can prepare these for you this weekend. 
 
  
 
Kind regards 
 
  
 

 
 
  
 

  
 
Geoscientist 
 
Angus Energy Ltd 
 
Building 3, Chiswick Park 
 
566 Chiswick High Street 
 
London W4 5YA 
 
  
 
Email:   
 

 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
  
 



From:   
Sent: 19 March 2019 13:28 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority)  
Cc: @angusenergy.co.uk> 
Subject: Re-Completion Application 
 
  
 
Dear , 
 
  
 
We have this morning submitted our re-completion application for the Brockham X4Z well as 
discussed last Friday. 
 
  
 
Please do let me know exactly what other documents you require (e.g. board letters re planning etc) 
and I can get these together. 
 
  
 
Kind regards 
 
  
 

 
 
  
 

  
 
Geoscientist 
 
Angus Energy Ltd 
 
Building 3, Chiswick Park 
 
566 Chiswick High Street 
 
London W4 5YA 
 
  
 
Email:   
 
T:  
 
M:  
 
  



 
-----Original Message----- 
From: @angusenergy.co.uk]  
Sent: 26 March 2019 15:31 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority)  
Cc: @angusenergy.co.uk> 
Subject: Brockham - Summary of Completion Work 
 
Dear , 
 
  
 
Good to speak earlier.  
 
  
 
As discussed I have written a short summary of what we are planning to do and provided a link 
below to the information plus the updated OGA competency presentation. 
 
  
 
If you need anything else don’t hesitate to give me a call. 
 
  
 
LINK:  
<https://emea01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dropbox.com%2Fsh
%2Fwmxb3y3loca4prq%2FAABuu-
hqQCwpITl2x BC2eAPa%3Fdl%3D0&data=02%7C01%7CAlan.Poole%40ogauthority.co.uk%7Ca9c3ed
0b1edf4586a6d008d6b2000ea7%7Ce681c59d868e488780face36f1f21b0f%7C0%7C0%7C636892110
649734606&sdata=WUtkloPaevRTW%2FLcyoXy14cJXYI4XQDUN2WBpemRv5I%3D&reserved=0> 
https://www.dropbox.com/sh/wmxb3y3loca4prq/AABuu-hqQCwpITl2x BC2eAPa?dl=0  
 
  
 
Kind regards 
 
  
 

 
 
  
 

  
 
Geoscientist 
 
Angus Energy Ltd 
 
Building 3, Chiswick Park 
 



566 Chiswick High Street 
 
London W4 5YA 
 
  
 
Email:   
 
T:  
 
M:  
 
  
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: @angusenergy.co.uk]  
Sent: 29 March 2019 14:22 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority)  
Cc: @angusenergy.co.uk>;  (Oil & Gas Authority) 

 
Subject: RE: Brockham 
 
Dear , 
 
  
 
I trust you received the short summary and updated OGA competency presentation as per my email 
below. 
 
  
 
We are still planning to mobilise the rig to the Brockham site on Monday 8th April (a week on 
Monday), so please do let me know what other bits of information you might require from us to 
ensure there are no delays e.g. board letters etc 
 
  
 
Kind regards 
 
  
 

 
 
  
 

  
 
Geoscientist 
 
Angus Energy Ltd 
 



Building 3, Chiswick Park 
 
566 Chiswick High Street 
 
London W4 5YA 
 
  
 
Email:   
 
T:  
 
M:  
 
  
 
 
 
  
 
From:   
Sent: 26 March 2019 15:31 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority) @ogauthority.co.uk> 
Cc: @angusenergy.co.uk> 
Subject: Brockham 
 
  
 
Dear , 
 
  
 
Good to speak earlier.  
 
  
 
As discussed I have written a short summary of what we are planning to do and provided a link 
below to the information plus the updated OGA competency presentation. 
 
  
 
If you need anything else don’t hesitate to give me a call. 
 
  
 
LINK:  
<https://emea01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dropbox.com%2Fsh
%2Fwmxb3y3loca4prq%2FAABuu-
hqQCwpITl2x BC2eAPa%3Fdl%3D0&data=02%7C01%7CAlan.Poole%40ogauthority.co.uk%7C8215ab
1b016f49a9e94a08d6b451f888%7Ce681c59d868e488780face36f1f21b0f%7C0%7C0%7C636894661



494061968&sdata=NyrM9ZGzSq2TJ6IcL1h0OukpSZ8TXDyeWfjLVzvTZ8Y%3D&reserved=0> 
https://www.dropbox.com/sh/wmxb3y3loca4prq/AABuu-hqQCwpITl2x BC2eAPa?dl=0  
 
  
 
Kind regards 
 
  
 

 
 
  
 

  
 
Geoscientist 
 
Angus Energy Ltd 
 
Building 3, Chiswick Park 
 
566 Chiswick High Street 
 
London W4 5YA 
 
  
 
Email:   
 
T:  
 
M:  
 
-----Original Message----- 
From:  (Oil & Gas Authority)  
Sent: 29 March 2019 14:24 
To: holt@angusenergy.co.uk> 
Subject: RE: Brockham 
 

, 
 
Have you heard back from HSE and EA? 
  
Regards, 

 
  
  
From: @angusenergy.co.uk]  
Sent: 29 March 2019 14:22 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority)  



Cc: @angusenergy.co.uk>;  (Oil & Gas Authority) 
 

Subject: RE: Brockham 
  
Dear , 
  
I trust you received the short summary and updated OGA competency presentation as per my email 
below. 
  
We are still planning to mobilise the rig to the Brockham site on Monday 8th April (a week on 
Monday), so please do let me know what other bits of information you might require from us to 
ensure there are no delays e.g. board letters etc 
  
Kind regards 
  

 
  

  
Geoscientist 
Angus Energy Ltd 
Building 3, Chiswick Park 
566 Chiswick High Street 
London W4 5YA 
  
Email:   
T:  
M:  
  
 
  
From:   
Sent: 26 March 2019 15:31 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority)'  

 
Cc: @angusenergy.co.uk  
Subject: Brockham 
  
Dear , 
  
Good to speak earlier.  
  
As discussed I have written a short summary of what we are planning to do and provided a link 
below to the information plus the updated OGA competency presentation. 
  
If you need anything else don’t hesitate to give me a call. 
  
LINK: https://www.dropbox.com/sh/wmxb3y3loca4prq/AABuu-hqQCwpITl2x BC2eAPa?dl=0 
<https://emea01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dropbox.com%2Fsh
%2Fwmxb3y3loca4prq%2FAABuu-
hqQCwpITl2x BC2eAPa%3Fdl%3D0&data=02%7C01%7CAlan.Poole%40ogauthority.co.uk%7C8215ab



1b016f49a9e94a08d6b451f888%7Ce681c59d868e488780face36f1f21b0f%7C0%7C0%7C636894661
494061968&sdata=NyrM9ZGzSq2TJ6IcL1h0OukpSZ8TXDyeWfjLVzvTZ8Y%3D&reserved=0>   
  
Kind regards 
  

 
  

  
Geoscientist 
Angus Energy Ltd 
Building 3, Chiswick Park 
566 Chiswick High Street 
London W4 5YA 
  
Email:   
T:  
M:  
  
 
  
 
-----Original Message----- 
From:  @angusenergy.co.uk]  
Sent: 29 March 2019 14:34 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority)  
Subject: RE: Brockham 
 

, 
 
  
 
The HSE came back with two minor questions which our HSE consultant  is replying to 
as we speak.  
 
  
 
The EA have received the method statement approx. 2 weeks ago and have reviewed and not come 
back with any questions. 
 
  
 
Kind regards 
 
  
 

 
 
  
 

  
 



Geoscientist 
 
Angus Energy Ltd 
 
Building 3, Chiswick Park 
 
566 Chiswick High Street 
 
London W4 5YA 
 
  
 
Email:   
 
T:  
 
M:  
 
  
 
 
 
  
 
From:  (Oil & Gas Authority)   
Sent: 29 March 2019 14:24 
To: @angusenergy.co.uk> 
Subject: RE: Brockham 
 
  
 

, 
 
 
Have you heard back from HSE and EA? 
 
  
 
Regards, 

 
 
  
 
  
 
From: @angusenergy.co.uk]  
Sent: 29 March 2019 14:22 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority) @ogauthority.co.uk 

 
Cc: @angusenergy.co.uk  
(Oil & Gas Authority)  



Subject: RE: Brockham 
 
  
 
Dear , 
 
  
 
I trust you received the short summary and updated OGA competency presentation as per my email 
below. 
 
  
 
We are still planning to mobilise the rig to the Brockham site on Monday 8th April (a week on 
Monday), so please do let me know what other bits of information you might require from us to 
ensure there are no delays e.g. board letters etc 
 
  
 
Kind regards 
 
  
 

 
 
  
 

  
 
Geoscientist 
 
Angus Energy Ltd 
 
Building 3, Chiswick Park 
 
566 Chiswick High Street 
 
London W4 5YA 
 
  
 
Email:   
 
T:  
 
M:  
 
  
 
 
 



  
 
From:   
Sent: 26 March 2019 15:31 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority)'  

 
Cc: @angusenergy.co.uk  
Subject: Brockham 
 
  
 
Dear , 
 
  
 
Good to speak earlier.  
 
  
 
As discussed I have written a short summary of what we are planning to do and provided a link 
below to the information plus the updated OGA competency presentation. 
 
  
 
If you need anything else don’t hesitate to give me a call. 
 
  
 
LINK:  
<https://emea01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.dropbox.com%2Fsh
%2Fwmxb3y3loca4prq%2FAABuu-
hqQCwpITl2x BC2eAPa%3Fdl%3D0&data=02%7C01%7CAlan.Poole%40ogauthority.co.uk%7C3b7928
93191c49c1852208d6b4539282%7Ce681c59d868e488780face36f1f21b0f%7C0%7C0%7C636894668
369827422&sdata=pB0Zcg4dR3b7aRj%2B7oxj9d7QEsdmb101nZQ3c6zY1P8%3D&reserved=0> 
https://www.dropbox.com/sh/wmxb3y3loca4prq/AABuu-hqQCwpITl2x BC2eAPa?dl=0  
 
  
 
Kind regards 
 
  
 

 
 
  
 

  
 
Geoscientist 
 
Angus Energy Ltd 



 
Building 3, Chiswick Park 
 
566 Chiswick High Street 
 
London W4 5YA 
 
  
 
Email:   
 
T:  
 
M:  
 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From:  (Oil & Gas Authority)  
Sent: 04 April 2019 15:01 
To: @angusenergy.co.uk> 
Subject: RE: Confirmation Letter 
 
Should be in WONS 
  
From: @angusenergy.co.uk]  
Sent: 04 April 2019 12:06 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority)  
Subject: Confirmation Letter 
  
Dear , 
  
Thanks for your calls yesterday. Do you know when we might receive the official letter from 
yourselves confirming your consent? Our management are keen to announce the confirmation of 
approvals but will obviously not do so before official communication from the OGA. 
  
Kind regards 
  

 
  

 
Angus Energy Ltd 
Building 3, Chiswick Park 
566 Chiswick High Street 
London W4 5YA 
  
Email:   
T:  
M:  
  
 
 



-----Original Message----- 
From: @angusenergy.co.uk]  
Sent: 04 April 2019 15:02 
To:  (Oil & Gas Authority)  
Subject: Re: Confirmation Letter 
 

, 
 
  
 
We have received it thank you. 
 
  
 
Kind regards 
 
  
 

 
 
  
 
  
 

 
 
Angus Energy Ltd 
 
Building 3, Chiswick Park 
 
566 Chiswick High Street 
 
London W4 5YA 
 
  
 
Email:   
 
T:  
 
M:  
 
  
 
 
 
  
 
From:  (Oil & Gas Authority)  
Date: Thursday, 4 April 2019 at 15:00 
To: @angusenergy.co.uk> 



Subject: RE: Confirmation Letter 
 
  
 
Should be in WONS 
 
  
 




